	100		01-13-1 <b>99</b> 9					
98 330		PATENTS		tent and Trademark Office				
	rable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks Plea	100944145	.ts or copy thereof				
1. Name of o	conveying party(ies)	2.	Name and address of receiving p	arty(ies):				
Donald E. Godshaw			Name: Travel Caddy, Inc.	d/b/a Travelon				
		-	Internal Address:					
			Street Address: 333 East	Touhy Avenue				
A iditiona	I name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🖾 No	<u>www</u> xr	The second secon				
			City <u>Des Plaines</u> Stat	e: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60018				
3. Nature of	conveyance:							
<u>₩</u> ,\ssign	ment	Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached	Yes XX No				
	ty Agreement Change of Name		A domentic representative designation is attached: Yes Xx.					
Execution D	ate December 21, 1998	(De	esignations must be a separate document	from Assignment)				
4 Application	n number(s) or patent number(s):			And the second s				
If this doc	ument is being filed together with a new a	application, the	e execution date of the application	is:				
A Patent	Application No(s). 08/953,733		E. Patent No(s).					
	Additional num	mbers attache	d? ☐ Yes ඣ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:	<u> </u>				
Name: _	Jon O. Nelson							
Addr <b>es</b> s:	WITCOFF BANNER & AKKERSHIXKEX 10 South Wacker Drive	/.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
	Suite 3000 Chicago, Iliinois 60606	3.	Det osit Account No. 01-0350	- A				
		Ai	tach puplicate copy of this page inpaying	by deposit account )				
	DO	NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	re reducing a confidence and the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section sect				
To th	nd Signature e best of my knowledge and belief, the fo hed copy is a true copy of the original doc		nation is true and correct and any					
		· \	. A.					
	Nelson	1 - 0.L		nuary 8, 1999				
Name o	f Person Signing	Signatur	e	Date				
			Total number of pages compr	ising cover sheet.				
_		Not Detach Ti						
Mail docume	ents to be recorded with required cover sh		n to Patents and Trademarks					
	Box	x Assignments schington, D C	3					

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

Case No.: 98,330 Serial No.: 08/953,733

Filing Date: October 20, 1997
Inventor: Donald E. Godshaw

Date of Execution of Application:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, nunc protunc, to:

## Travel Caddy, Inc. d/b/a Travelon, a corporation of the State of Illinois

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

## Storage And Travel Bag

and identified as:

## Case No. 98,330

in the offices of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention

This assignment shall be nune pro tune effective as of the date of filing of the said application; namely, October 20, 1997.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said

BANNER & WITCOFF, LID. 10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 TELEPHONE (312) 715-1000

> PATENT REEL: 9687 FRAME: 0140

invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS	my	hand	and	seal	this	<u>21</u>	day	of	Dec
---------	----	------	-----	------	------	-----------	-----	----	-----

Donald E. Godshaw

State of

ZLUINOIS

County of

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 257 day of

DICEMBER by LASALLERANKESB

NOTARYAUBLIC

MARY PIZZO

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires 02/04/2002

2